



\$~17 and 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 241/2022**

MR KAMAL KUMAR & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aaditya Vijay Kumar,
Ms. Akshita Katoch and
Ms. Shreya Shree Singh,
Advocates.

versus

MR CHAMAN PRAKASH & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Advocate
for R-1 to 4, 6 to 10 and 12.
Mr. Raghu Tandon, Ms. Divya
Bansal, Mr. Sumehar Bajaj,
Advocates for R-14
(Ph. 9873064721, e-mail:
raghutandon@gmail.com) .

18

+ **CS(OS) 472/2022 & I.A. 12670/2022**

KAMAL KUMAR & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Aaditya Vijay Kumar,
Ms. Akshita Katoch and
Ms. Shreya Shree Singh,
Advocates (Ph. 9717622082 , e-
mail: aadityavk@gmail.com).

versus

CHAMAN PRAKASH & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Advocate
for R-1 to 4, 6 to 10 and 12.
Mr. Raghu Tandon, Ms. Divya
Bansal, Mr. Sumehar Bajaj,
Advocates for D-14
(Ph. 9873064721, e-mail:
raghutandon@gmail.com).



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
% 02.09.2022

1. Both the parties submit that the matter is still before the mediator.
2. At request, adjourned to 24.11.2022.

SEPTEMBER 2, 2022
PB

MINI PUSHKARNA, J