



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(22)+ **CS(OS) 472/2022 & I.A. 12670/2022**

KAMAL KUMAR & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Aaditya Vijaykumar &
Mr.Abhinandan Jain, Advs.

versus

CHAMAN PRAKASH & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Singh, Adv. for D-1
to D-4, D-6 to D-10 & D-12.
Ms.Sumeher Bajaj, Mr.Raghu
Tandon & Ms.Divya Bansal,
Advs. for D-13.

(23) **O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 241/2022**

MR KAMAL KUMAR & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr.Aaditya Vijaykumar &
Mr.Abhinandan Jain, Advs.

versus

MR CHAMAN PRAKASH & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Singh, Adv. for R-1
to R-4, R-6 to R-10 & R-12.
Ms.Sumeher Bajaj, Mr.Raghu
Tandon & Ms.Divya Bansal,
Advs. for R-13.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **13.03.2023**

1. The parties are still exploring possibility of arriving at an amicable settlement before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

2. At request, re-list on 18th July, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MARCH 13, 2023/rv