



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 472/2022 & I.A. 12670/2022**

KAMAL KUMAR & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Aaditya Vijaykumar and Ms.
Shreya Shree Singh, Adv. (M.
9717622082)

versus

CHAMAN PRAKASH & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Adv. for D - 1 to
4, 6 to 10 and 12 (M. 9871741424)

17 AND

+ **O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 241/2022**

MR KAMAL KUMAR & ANR. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aaditya Vijaykumar and Ms.
Shreya Shree Singh, Adv.

versus

MR CHAMAN PRAKASH & ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Adv. for D - 1 to
4, 6 to 10 and 12 (M. 9871741424)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **02.02.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the parties submit that the disputes between the parties are currently in mediation. Accordingly, they seek an adjournment.
3. Let the ld. Mediator endeavour to conclude the mediation proceedings by the next date of hearing. Copy of this order be sent to the mediation centre.
4. List on 19th July, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 02, 2024/mr/bh