



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 472/2022 & I.A. 12670/2022**

KAMAL KUMAR & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Aaditya Vijaykumar and Mr.
Naman Garg, Advocates

versus

CHAMAN PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Advocate for D -1
to 4, 6 to 10 and 12 (Through VC)
Ms. Divya Bansal, Advocate for R-13
(Through VC)

35

+ **O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 241/2022**

MR KAMAL KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aaditya Vijaykumar and Mr.
Naman Garg, Advocates

versus

MR CHAMAN PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Advocate for D -1
to 4, 6 to 10 and 12 (Through VC)
Ms. Divya Bansal, Advocate for R-13
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

19.07.2024

1. Learned counsels for the parties request for an adjournment on account of the ongoing mediation proceedings.
2. The undersigned has represented plaintiff no. 1 in CS(OS) 472/2022



who is also petitioner no. 1 in O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 241/2022, as a counsel in separate proceedings.

3. Accordingly, list the matter before another Bench, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-In-Charge (Original Side) on 04.12.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 19, 2024/rhc/sk