



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 472/2022**

KAMAL KUMAR & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Naman Garg, Adv.
versus

CHAMAN PRAKASH & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Saneev Singh, Adv.
for D-1, 3, 4, 6 to 10, 12
and for proposed
defendant no. 2 (a)
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.03.2025

%

**IA No. 43796/2024 u/O XXII R.4 CPC for bringing on
record the legal heirs of defendant no.2**

1. As per office note, no reply has been filed. Learned counsel for defendant nos.1, 4, 10, 12 and for proposed defendant no.2A submits that he has filed the reply. Same is not on record. Last and final opportunity is granted to the aforesaid defendants to take steps for getting their reply placed on record within a week.

2. No reply has been filed by LR Nos. (b) to (d) of deceased defendant no.2 till date despite grant of last and final opportunity to file the same within four weeks on 15.01.2025. The right of LRs (b) to (d) of deceased defendant no.2 to file reply is closed.

3. List for consideration of the captioned IA on the next date.

CS(OS) 472/2022

4. Learned counsel for defendant nos.1, 3,4, 6 to 10



and 12 submits that defendant no.7 has expired.
Appropriate application in this regard be filed.

5. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on
08.07.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 10, 2025/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any