



\$~13

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 472/2022
KAMAL KUMAR & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Aaditya Vijay Kumar
and Mr. Naman Garg,
Advocates.

versus

CHAMAN PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Singh,
Advocate for D1, D3, D4,
D6, D8 to D10, D12 and
proposed D2(a).
Mr. Raghu Tandon, Ms.
Divya Bansal and Mr.
Sumeher Bajaj, Advocates
for R14.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

08.08.2025

%

IA No. 43796/2024 filed by plaintiff u/O XXII Rule 4
CPC for bringing LRs of deceased defendant no.2 on
record.

1. Further arguments on said application heard in part.
2. Re-notify on 29.10.2025 for remaining arguments and disposal of said application.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 8, 2025/anj