



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 472/2022**
KAMAL KUMAR & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Aaditya Vijaykumar
and Mr. Naman Garg,
Advocates.
versus
CHAMAN PRAKASH & ORS.Defendants
Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
09.01.2026
IA No. 453/2026 filed by plaintiffs u/O VIII Rule 10 r/w
Section 151 CPC seeking closure of right of the
defendant no. 1, 3, 4, 6 to 10, 12 and 14 to file their
respective written statement.

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice of captioned IA to defendant nos. 1, 3, 4, 6 to 10, 12 and 14 through all permissible modes on filing of PF.
3. The aforesaid defendants be served through their counsels also.
4. Steps be taken within seven working days.
5. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 16.02.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 9, 2026/anj