



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 472/2022**
KAMAL KUMAR & ANR.Plaintiff
Through: None.

versus

CHAMAN PRAKASH & ORS.Defendant
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv. for
D-1,2(a),3,4,6,8 to 10 &12
(through VC)
None for D-14

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

% **06.07.2026**

IA No.16890/2026 filed by defendant no.2(d) u/Section 5 of Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing the accompanying Written Statement and Affidavit of Admission and Denial.

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice of captioned IA to plaintiffs through counsel on filing of PF.
3. Steps be taken within two weeks.
4. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from the date of service.
5. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 31.08.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 6, 2026/ab